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Eﬁﬂﬂﬁﬂ&@lﬁﬂ OF WHY THIS CASE IS A CASE OF
PUBLIC OR GREAT GENERAL INTEREST AND INVOLVES
' FOMAL CQDESTION ARD

3 ?ETIQTGHER SEE?%@R W. BYERLY, ILLEGALLY BELNG “CGNVICTED'

. AURGLARY ~ R.Ce § 2911.11 *vzonawaa' - "DOE PR
m mmmmn \MENDMEITR IN: V, VI, XIV, VIII AND OHIO CONSTITUTION,
NRYICLE - I § 10 § 14 § 16.]

ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR ~ I

["DE FACTO AﬁE&DMENT“}

State Ve. Mullins, 124 Chio App.3d 112, 114, 705 M.E. 709 (l2th Dist. Warren
Qounty 1997).

wHe find that the Trial Court's “"De Facto Amendment" to the "Complaint”
below by "Convicting," Appellant of an "Offense, " with which he was "Never"
Charged," amounts to a Change in the "Name" and "Identity," of the [CRIME]
Charged and according was in "Violation,” of Criminal Rule 7 (D) -

tnder the circumstances we find that Appellant's *"Conviction," for "yiolating™
- ReCa § 2903.01 - R.C. § 2011.11 = R.C. § 2905.01 and Gun Specification
~ Violation of a T.P.0. must be "Reversed." and Appellant Digcharged.”

(B} The "Complaint," against Appellant cannct be Amended to show a "Violation,"
of R.C. § 2011.11.

(C) Because it would change the "IDENTITY" of the "crime" and would be a
syiolation of Criminal Rule 7 {D)




Grand 3@%? Indictment, issusd ~ Dates - 07/08/02 ~ [*Duly® Recorded on Docket
Sheet 5§mba£ - 1 = of page - 1 - Case Mhaber ~ O2-CR-0021 = Court/Prosecutor/
Dafenss Counsel alsos issued a copy o

{&ﬁaﬁf vs. Corrill, 133, Chio App.9d. 550, 582, 728 H.H.24 408 (12th Dist.
sutled County 1985.] :

”ﬁy@n examination of the Statvte, it is readily apparvent that the Amnendment
i the instant matter did change the "Hamwe" and "tdentity® of the [CRIME]

C§&r§aﬁ@“

Because of the two separate "Name" and “Identity shown as.

1. Aggravated Robbery - R.C. § 2911.01 - "Theft Offense.”

2. Aggvavated Burglary ~ R.C. § 2911.11 - "Irespass Offense.”

"moes change the “Hame” and "Identity" of the chaxge, does "Taint/Contaminate®
my Case, by sald instruction of a "False Charge” to Jucy with Pricr kuowledk
of 3 Fonths of this “Defective Indictuent.”

1. Sentenced and Convicted of a False Cherge Of Aggravated Bupglary - RaCe
& 2911.11 ~ Despite the "Original® Grand Jury lssuance of “original” Charge
of Aggravated Robbegy ~ R.Cs § 2011.01 - {Not an Aguravated Burglary)e

i&’?iﬂﬁﬁ Ra 403 =~ GAE - [_EVi{Eq e 4{}1}’

[Ceim. R. 3] w [Crime. B 7 (x)({D}] ~ [Crim. R, 10 {a)(C) ]

Court /Prosecutor/Defense Counsel - Received this Indictment of Aggravated
Robhery = R.Cs § 2911.01 - on Date: - 07/08/02 as is stated on Docket Sheet

Number - 1 =~ of Page -~ 1 - Case Number -~ O2-CR~0021)

[crim. Re 6 (R}(F)]



{3)

Court/Prosecutor/Defense Counsel, received this Indictment of ACGGRAVATRED
ROBEERY - R.Ce § 2911.01 ~ on Date: 07/09/02 - as is stated [crimeRe & (B){F).]

1. The Indictment shall be returned by the Foreman or Deputy Foreman o

2 "Judge," of the Court of Common Pleas, and Filed with the Clerk who shall
endorse thereon the Date of Piling and enter each Case upon the Appesrance
and Trial Dockets.

2. Shows on Docket Sheet Number - 1 - of Page ~ 1 ~ Case Nuwber - {2~ R~
434-D ~ Date of Piled Indictment, (Case Wumber - 02-CR-424-D) as of 07/09/02,
Phus, Court/Propecutor/Defense Counmel, had this Indictment of *Agyravated

Ropbery,” - R«C. § 2911.01, and did receive according to above stated Docket
Sheet the "Original" issuence by CGrand Jury of this Indictment.

3. Yet, my Trial Court did not take place till 10/05/02 - showing about

3 month{s) time span between Receipt of sald Grand Jury Indictmant, before
Trial began {See Exhibits) Dockst Sheet for Case Ruibgr -~ 02~CR<424-D.

Trus, showing Prior knowledge of 3 Month{a) of thie pefective Indictment.”
and "False Charge," and “Conviction,” - Date: of Indictment given on 07/08/02
- Date, Trial began was on 10/05/02.

4. Court/Prosecutor/Defense coungel, on their own did “Instruct Jury." of
the "False Charge," and "Conviction," of "Aggravated purglacy," - ReCe §
2611.11, (Violating, Dur Process Clause,) ~ Constituticnal Amendment ins
v, VI, XI¥, ViiI. Plus, Chio Constitution, Article I § 10 § 14 § 16,

5. In Addition, with Prior Calculation and Design and 3 Monthis) Prior
knowledge of this "Defective Indictment," - "False Charge," by Instructin
sald Jury of this "Palse Chargs,” and “Conviction,” did "Enhance,” my Offense
to an “Aggravated Murder," with a "Death Penalty,” knowingly and purposly
did try to Commif legalized Murder and all Court and Prosecuticon and Defense
Counsel, Plus, unknown Accoplices had Prior knowledye of said defective
indictment 3 Month{s) and has comeitted a Felomy Action. fpuly? Recorded

on Docket Sheet Number ~ 1 - of Page - 1 - Case Number - 02~CR~424-Dw

6. Surpression of "Defective Indictwent,” - seriminal Rule 7 (D), states,



o "Juriadiction,® ox “"NHame," or *Identity;" of this "Charge," vas ever
dorie in Open Court or on "appaignment.®

ghus, 1'am not Charged with shis issue of elther an “Aggravated Robbery i ¥
- R.Cw § 2911.01 o an "Aggravated Burglery.” - R.C. § 2811.01.

HEISTORY/STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS

BACKRGROUND &

pefendant was convicted in a Jury Trial in Common Pleas, Richland County
- Hps =~ O2=-CR-424-D of "hggravated Murder.” § another “Agyravated Murder,®
with Prior Calculation and Design, "aggravated Burglary.” Ridnapping," a
syiclation of a T.P.0s and a Plreari specification(s). Defendant, Appealed.

FOLDING:
The Court of Appeals, Bogging, J«; held that.

(1} There was Ingufficient Bvidence, that Defendant wae Provoked by Vietim
into using Deadly Force, and Thus: pefendant, was hot entitled to instruction
on Voluntary Manslaughtey and

{2) Record did not indicate that pefendant was under infiuence of Sudden
Passion or in Sudden Rage, and Thus, Defendant was not sntitled to instruction
on Voluntary Manslaughter.

AFPFPIRMED.

appellant Appeals, the decision of the Trial Court refusing to give a
Jury Instrugtion on Voluntary Manslaughter or other options te Jury for
lesser sentence(s). |
[First Time Offenderl®]



HEFCRANDUH TH SUPPORT
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[rundamentally Defect which inherentiy resuits in a complete "Miscarriage,”
of Justice:" or is inconsitant with "Rudementary,® Dewsands of "Faiv Procedure." ]

(Currently Sentence has been FEWHMNCED,® by a previouz {ABORT - ABANDCHMEN]

or Acguittal), was obtained, Which in Pre-Attorney (Working) before his/her
Appointment, in arpaignment, belove Assigned in Cpen Court of iaw: Lo Represent,
Indigent Client, {See B & C Docket Sheet - xhibits - Case Tumber - 0Z2-TR~
0021}

ARGUMENT IN SUPPORT OF QRQPGSITIGNS oF LAW

PROPOSITION OF LAW No. I: 7"DUE PROCESS CLAUSE - VIOLATION(S) -*

FIFTH AMENDMENT3 Guaranitees a Defendant the Right to be tried for oniy those

Offenses presented in an indictment veturned by a “Grand Jury.”

Tndictments may not be substantively Amendad without Reconvening of the

“crand Jury."

When the Evidence presented at Trial proves a "Crime® difforent from that
Charged in the Indictwent, or when Jugy instructions broaden the scope

of the Indictment by pecmitting "Conviction,” for an Uncharged Gffense.
Infringement on the Defendant's Right to be tried "ONLY" upon Charges Returned

SIS N

by "Grand Jury," My Case was "pefective Indictment,” ond "Falsa Charye."
demonatrates substantial Prejudice by knowledge of said "Defective Indictment,”
(Prior) Recorded as 3 Monthg - Prior fo Triale

No Correction, only Surpression of "BEvidence” and "Tamg@riﬁg with Records,”
R.C. § 2913.42 intreoducing a "Palse Chacge.” of Aggravated Durglavy - R.C.

§ 2911.11.

RULE OF THE RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURES - (12}

Requires the Defendant, to bring a1l Motions to Dismiss "Defective Indictuent(s).

pefore Trial began: "However," Challenues 1o the Court's Jupisdiction and
Claims that the Indictment faile to atate and Offense may be brought up
anytimel




Qourts will Diswmiss tndlctments for Coverment Misconduct outside the indiciment
process on "Due Process ﬁf@unﬁs: of guch conduct is 50 outrageous, that

SECTION 10, ARTICLE I OF THE OHIO CONSTITUTION:

Guarantee's the accused the right to demand the “Nature® and "Cause,” of
the accusation against him.

Therefore: the "Complaint,” sust contain all the Essential Blemsnts of the
offense Charged.

Although the “"Complaint,” need not state all specific Pacts, relied on To
gustain the Charge it muat state the Essential Elements of the Offense.
The Essential Elements, are those Facts, which must be pooven to obtain
a "Conviction.” (Defective Indictment,” - “Mo Jurisdiction,® or "Name,"
or "Identity," or “Blement.” provent )

[State V. Villagomez, 44 Ohio App.2d 200, 211, 73 ohio op«id 215, 337, M.E.24
(The cowplaint must contain the Essential Elements required by Criminal

Rula 3.)

{gtate V. Biedenharn, 19 Chioc App.2d 204, 48 Ohio op.23 338, 250 H.F.2d

778 {ist. Dist. Hamilton County 1969]

[city of Cleveland V. Weaver, 10 Ohio Misz.2d 15, 461 N.E.28 32.]

[State V. Mullins, 124 Ohio Apo.3d 112, 114, 705 N.E.2d 709 {(12th bDist.
Warren County 19871




[2903.01 {A)(1)(2) & 2923.02 (A)(E)]

[Due to the Constitutional Nature of the Burden of Proof bayond a Reasonable
Doubt, a Trial Court must strickly comply with the Mandates of Criminal

Rule 11 {C){3) when advising a defendant of his right to a Jury Trial during -
which the State must prove his Guilt Beyond a Reasonable Doubt.]

[U.Se Ve Poole, 407 F.3@ 767, 774 (6th Cir. 2005).]
[(.8. v. Stokes, 124 F.3¢ 39, 45-46 (lst Cix. 159731
{UeS. Ve Paramo, 998 F.24 1212,1220 (3rd Cir. 1993}]
[.S. Vs Jacksen, 327 F.3d 273, 204 (4th Cir. 2003)]
[UeS. V- Goodwin, 457 U.S. 368, 373(1982)

A) A Felony that may béfpuniﬁhad by "Death," or "Life in Prisonment,"” shall
be Prosecuted by Indictment.

I} The Court may at aqg tima bafore, During, or After, a Trial Amend, the
Tndictment, Information, Complaint, or Bill of particulars, in respect to

any Defect, imperfection or cmmission in Form or substance, or of any Variance
with the Evidence, ppovided "NO CHANGE," is made in the "NAME," or "IDERTITY,"
of the "CRIME.® o

[arRouMEST]

This “Defective Igﬁigtmant;" ~ “False Charge." Sentenged/Convicted for ©

years = " Jurisdiction,” or "Named," or "Identity," by the Court, has

also Talnted/C fﬁwi ated, my entire Case inwhich Aggravated Murder kidnappings
Gun speaificatioﬁ: T.P.0« all was given to 2 Jury to vale on except Court/
Prosecuter w&ntﬂmme step farther with said 3 Month prior knowledge of "Defective
Indictment " - fnhanced my Case by adding a "DEATH PENALTY," showing Prior
Calgulation ané.nesign and placed this Vindictive Sentening and done in

aBias and Prejﬁdiee manner. "Violation of my "Due Process Clause," -
“Constitutional Amendwent in: V, VI, X1V, VIIT. and Chio Constitution Article

I4§10¢ 14 § 16.




[Fundamentally Defect which inherently reeults in a complete "Niscerviege
of Justice,” or is inconsistant with "Rudimentacy.” pemands of "Fair protedure."]

(Carrently Sentence has been “Enhanged,” by a previous {abort, hbendomeent

or Acguittal) Conviction was obtained, which resulted in pre-httorney (Wovking)
nefore his/her Appointment in arreignment before assigned in open Court

of Laws to Represent Indigent Client, (See B & C Docket Ehest - fahibits

- Case Wupber - 02-CR-002L.}

When thers vas a Failure To Bppoint Counsel in an open gourt, (Or give
"Jurisdiction, " and "Namsg,” the mrdentiby; " of the Allaged nopiae, ™ in Cpen
Court of Law."

[*For an Indigent Client in Vielation of the Sixih Apmndiosnt . ]

[Has "Created,” a fundamentally unfairness and Viclased Petitioner's Pourtsenth
(14) Amendment Right to “Bue Process," {Double~Jeopardy dose attach)
mopotroction of Justice."]

1. Court/Prosecutor/Defense Counsel had prlor knowledge of 3 FMonths — Dake:
Received on Docket sheet - 07/08/02 snd Date: - of Trial bagan 10/05/02
showing prior to Trial beginning.

3. Court/Prosecution - with prior calculation and Design by receipt copy
s Defective indictment issued on 07/09/02 and koowledge gf 3 Monthe hefore
trial began instreucting Jury of a false Chacge of sggravated Purglac
R0 4 2911.11 acainet Crand Jupy Indictment Charos of bogrovated Robbar
leaued on 0T/09/02.

4. Court/Prosecubor - Enhanced my Case by adding a *Dsath Panalty,® 10/05/02,
with knowledge of & "Defective Indicthent, * and "Palze Charvee,” -~ 3 Menth

W Thus, Yioletion of wy PBue Prpoes

'

and Const.

amend, In: Ve VI, %IV, VIII {Ceused legalized Murder, with Frior Calculation
and Desion, Witheld/Rdded Fabricated Evidencel®



MEMORANDUM IN SUPPCRY
{2)

ARGﬁ%HNT IN SUPPCRT OF PROFOSITION OF LAW

PROPOSITION OF LAW No. - 11z "Double - Jeopardy” Violation{s)
and attachment — Constitutional Awendwenwt im: V, VI, XIV, and Chio C@nstiﬁutlon
prticle I § 10 § i6.

Court's denial of wy Fosteonviction Re«C. 2953.23 failed to view uaid Viclations.
Double- Jeopacdy - attaches when Defendant in Jesopardy for the bame Offonse
Placing him "Pwice in Jeopardy of Life and Limb and charged "Twice" with

two ssperats Case Numbers for the gamg of fense, on Docket Sheet ~ Mansfield
Police Dept. Vs. Stephen W. Byercly, (municipal) states Case Numbsy - 2002CRACO033

Criminal/Tiaffic, Date: 01/02/02 -~ Charge of "Murder" was issued (Not Severed
till _01/29/02) Warrant Served on 01/02/2004.

Algo, Kidnapping Charge (With its owh Gueh Nunber?) - Case Number - 2002CRA-
/02/2002, [Original Offense - First Charge(s) not severed

0040 :
till QLQ%LZQQ@_ ]

Now, on (L/09/2002 -~ Stated served by *Grand Jusy” Indictment for Aggravated
Mupder with Death Penalty, Case Number - 02-CR-0021 or 02-CR-21-D; (Second
Charge to Original Charge - Case Number - 2002CRA00033 & 2002CRA00040 not
severed £411 01/25/2002 as "Puly"” Recorded and stated on Docket Sheets.
o Namb

LEIApE

Thus: "Twice," Charged with the game offense with Lwo seperste Ca
1. 2OD2CRACQ033 & 2002CRA00C40 2. Q2-CR-0021 ox O2-CR-21-D

[On two Case Numbers - PTCEY placed in Jeopardy for the same Offenag/Conduct/
Gharaeﬂ ‘

Wb,

Also, stated on July 3lst, 2002 an Additional Charge of Agaravated Mucder

th Death Penalty, and again Charge "IWICE" for the same Offense and "IWICE”
placed in Jeopardy of Life and Linb, (Mo Joinder till 8/02/02 Charged with
aggravated Murder with Death Penalty): (Ses Warrant/Indictment] Cuse Wumbear

02-CR-424~D; (Same Case Carry's a Defective Indictment - Double-Jeopandy

attaches, No severance.)

- [State V. Bance, 85 Chic 5t.3d 632, 710 N.E.2d 699, 1999-Chio—291.]



MEMCRANDUM IN SUFPPORT
(10)

[People of the State of Iilinois, Vs. Somerville, 93 S.Ct. 1066, 92 S.Ct.
1247 U.S. 2004.]

[Arizonia Va. Washington, 434 U.S. 497, 96 S.Ct. 824, 54 L.Bd.2d 717-1

Where a Basis of "Mistrial" was adequately disclosed by the record, absence
of explicit finding of "Manifest Necessity" and Failure to explain Ruling,

Nor disclose "Defective Indictment,” did render it Constitutionally bDefective.

Constitutionally Protection against Double—Jeopardy prohibits Second Trial

Following Bbort, Abandonment, or Aeguittal, even if it was hased on egregiously

grronecus Poundations U-2.C.h. Congt . Emend. 5.

constitutional Protection against Double-Jeopardy enbraces Defendant's Valued

Right to have his Trial Completed by a Particular Tribunal.
In Determining whether there is a "Manifest Necessity," for “"Mistrial.”

.3, Vs. Jorn, 547 1969 WL 120182 (GeSa)al
[Fong Foo Vs. United States Standard Coil Products Co. Inc. United States
365 U.5. 141, 82 $.Ct. 671, 7 L.Ed.Zd. 629.]
{North Carclina Vs. Pearcey 395 U.5. 711, 89 §.Ct. 2072, 23 L.Ed.2d 656. ]

SPEEDY TRIAL VIOLATION

Also, "Violation® of my "Speedy Trial Right's and Time Limits.®
[Klopfer Vs. North Carolina, 396 U.S. 213, 87 8.Ct. 18 L.Ed.2d 1, Court
held that, by virtue of the Pourteenth Amendment, the Sixth Amendment Right
to a Speedy Trial, is enforcable against the States as on of the most basic
Rights Preserved by our Constitution at 226, 875, Ct. at 995.] '
This Case involves the "Jature' and the "Nature and Extent" of the obligation

imposed upon a State by the Constitutional Cuarantee, when the person of
the State Criminal Charge is serving a Prison Sentence by another Jurisdiction.

FNl. In all Criminal prosecutions, the accused shall enijoy the Ridght to
a_ Speedy Trial.

[Speedy Trial Right attaches when accused is Arrested and Charged or Indictment
Rights start. — Speedy Trial Rights were "Violated™ - Double~Jeopardy attaches!]



MEMORANDUM IH SUPPORT
(113

ARCUMENT IN PROPOSITION CF LAW

PROPOSITION OF LAW No. ~ III - ®ALLIED OPFENSE({S)

Chio Trial Courts decisions, affirmed by Courts of Appeal, are Inconsistant
in interpreting this Court's Rulings in State V. Beasley. (1984); 14 Ohio
or.3d 74, and State V. Wharton (2011) WL 6749831 {Chio 9th Dist.) 2011-~Chic-
6601, and State V. Simpkins, (2008}, 117 Chioc 8t3d 420, and State V. Johnson,
(2010}, 128 Chio Stid. 153, 942 N.B.2d 1061, 2010-Ohio~6314, that a Court's
dlsregard of statutory reguirements when imposing a sentence Renders the
attempted sentence a Nullity or Void. It seems that the Couct's attention
has been focused so intently on tha proper imposition of those statutes
Mandating Postconviction, they have developed a Foxm of Judicial Myopia
that has prevented them from Realizing that there are other zentencing statutes
which Regularly Neglected is DaR.C. § 2041.25. This Law was enacted by the
Ceneral Assembly to protect Defendant's against Double—Jeopardy. It reads

in Pertinent Pari:

["Where the same conduct by defendant can be construed to Constitute two

or more "Allied Qffenses,” of Similay Import, the Indictment or Information
may contain Counts for all such Offenses, But, the Defendant, may be Convicted

of "ONLY" one. [Emphasis Added] .

Th the Case at hand, Petitioner Challenged that his sentence was "¥Yoid,"

Recause it failed to provide the "Mandated Protections against Double-Jegpardy,s"

by failing to conform to the Requirements of O.R.Ca § 2041.25, Merging "Allied
Offenses," of Simjlar Tmport.

[Case Number - 02-CRA-00033 a Murder Charge, same Offense/Conduct - Date:

- 01/02/02 and Case Number 02-CR-0C21 - Agqravated Murder with Death Penalty,
Date: — 01/09/02.]

2. Case Number - 02-Cr—424-D - {("Defective Indictment & False Charge -
instructed my Jury of False Charye - "Criginal Grand Jury issuance shows

Aggravated Robbery — R.C. § 2911.0l and Kidnapping Charge R.C. § 2905.01

Both are "Allied Offenses.")
Also, Aggravated Murder with Death Penalty Dated: 01/09/02 - Case Numbep

02-Cr=0021 and 2nd added Agyravated Murder with Death Penalty issued on
07/31/02 - case Mumber - 02-CR=424-D are "Allied Offenses. |




MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT
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The Court of Appeals did not address if Defendant's Charges were "atlied

Offenses," of Similar Tmport; 0id not discuss the statutor reguirements

to Merge “2llied Offenses,” of Similar Impori. and;  Did not meke any referances

ta thie Court's Decision in Beas ley, Johnson, or Simokineg and Wharton. Instead,

rhe Court of Appeals ignores this Court Ruling in State V. Fishecy 128 Ohic
gt.3d 92, at 92 at § 40, that an unlawful sentence that is "Yoid," Is not
g of Res Judicata, and B3y

by Principle

crecluded from Appellate Rayiew,
pe reviewed at any time, on Direct Appeal or by Coliateral Attack"” and Egggggg

a decision that bars Petitioner's Challaﬁqeg_pi this "Void," senteénce ba&ed

upon _the Dotrine of Res Judicata, is itself "Void."

A sentence is either "Void," ab initio, or it is not woid.”
In this Case, Offenses, under Q.R.C. § 2941.25 were not Merged as Mandatad.

The result must be a “yoid," sa%teQCL, there is no other choice. and mot

Merged as Mandated. The result is a "Void," sentence that may be Challenaed

at any time and doesn't require the retroactive Application of angy Court T

rulng.

The Court of Appeals does nob seem LO realize this and this Court, should

accept to congider the Double-Jeopardy
such at that Rendersd by the Fifih District Coupt of Appeals in this Case.

HISTORY/STATEMERT OF FACTS

The Trial Court sentenced M. Byerly. Lo 44 years to Life with the possibility
of Judicial Release after 25 years have heen served. The Court of Appeals

upheld the decision of the lower Court.

on July 27th, 201z, M. pyerly filed a Motion to Vacate and set aside

his sentence as a "Void,” issue, for failing to Merge “ﬁilied Cffenses;"

of Similar Import. The TRIAL Court overruled the Motion to Vacate a "Veoid,"
sentence and the Court of Appeals A€firmed the decision of the Irial Court

basing its decision on the boctrine of Res Judicata.

Mr. Byerly, now Challenges rhis decigion to the SUPREME COURT of CHIO,

relyving upon this Court's decision in Pesslev,that a sentence that does

not conform To Oth Statutes is "Void.”

i




MEMORARDUM IN SUPPCRT
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have Consistently defined "Allied Offenses,” a8 those types of Offenses
subject to Merger. State Vs. Johnson, 128 Chio St.3d 153 Fl. and United
States Vs. Ball 470 U.S. 856, 105 S.Ct. 1668, 84 L.Ed.2¢ 740, 53 USLW 4395,
and Oregon Vs. Ice; 555 U.3. 160, 129 SnCt~711. and City of Wewark Va.
Vazirani, 48 OChio St.33 81, 549 N.E.2d 520.

and State Vs. Brown, 2011 WL 805386 (Chic App.l Dist.)

[O.R.C. § 2941.25: which has never been Amended, reads is Pertinent Part:

(A) - "ghere the same conduct by Defendant, can be Construed t COnstitute

Liied . ¢ cimilar Impork, the Indictment or Information
may contain Counts for all such Offenses, But, the Defendant may be Convicted
of "ONLY" one.]

in Detecmining whether Offences are "Allied Offenses,” of Similar Import
under R.C. § 2941.25 (A) the questicn is whether o commit one offense o

and commit the other with the same conduct, not whether it is possible

to committing., the other. JSfate Vs. Blankenship, 30 Ohio St.3d 116, 119.

In other words if the Conduct Associated with the Offenses arose out of

the same animus and the Cominission of one Offenses Constitutes the Commission

of the other, then the Offenses are of Similar Import.

if the "Multiple Offenses,” can be Comnitted by théfsame Conduckty i-€a:
a single act Committed with a single state of mind. State Ve. Brown, 119
Chio St.3¢ 477.

1f the answer to both guestions is yes, then the Offenses are "dllied

Offenses,” of Similar Import and will be Merged. Johmsony at 1076. In

the cause Sub Judica the answer is no Disagreement that the answer UG both

uestions is yas, and his Offenses wers "alliad Offenses,” of Similar Import.
X

[Proposition of Law, A sentence that does not Merge "Allied Offensas of
similar Import." is "YCID."]

The decisions of this Court have been very Clear, Umambiguous, and Unchanged
since Inception. The Failure of the Trial and Appellate Courts to Recognize
these decisions as Building Blocks Lo a single conclusion is as much disappointing

as it is Surprizing.
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A sentence rhat does not Confurys to Chdoe Stabtutory Mandates is "YOID."
State Vs. Beasley, 14 Ohio St. 3@ 74, 75; and State Vs. Simpkins, 117 Chio
ar.3d 502. This Court 4id not say the sentence was "yoidable," and not

nor this Court Maintain that this Principle Bpplied only to the Improper
Tipesition of Postconviction. Since there are many Statutory Mandates that

Dictare the way a sentence sust Limpose runishiments, it follows there ave

many ways in which a sentence NGy be "YOIR."

In Chall&mgimg a "YOID,™ sentencs, the Principle of Res Jugicata do not

1y and Appellate Revigw iz not Precluded. The sentence may be Reviewed

FeiaY]
at any Time, on Direct Appeal or by Collateral Attack. State Vs. Pishen,

£y -

128 2.3 24,

Ohio Revised Code § 2941.25 - Mandates th + "Allied Offenses," of Similax

Toport must Mergs- State Va. Locan,; (1879 ); £0 Ohic St.28 126, 131. While

%Latutm uses the term "Allied Offensas,” cather rhan "Merge,” Ohio
TS

th

3

135
A3

[

CORCLUSTON

Por the ressons discussed sbove, this Case involves matters of public
and great general intervest and 2 substentizl Constltutional Cuastion(s) .
The A@pellant requests that this Court accept Jurisdictien in this Case
so that the iluportant lssues will be reviewed on the [MERITSL®
Tt iz Leyally and Institutively cbvious that Appellant's sentence does not
pefloct the Mandate of the Gensral Asse pbly that "Defective Indictment and
Palse Charge and Violabing Due Process clause a8 well as Constitutional

in: ¥V, VI, %IV, VIII, and Ohio Canstitution Articls

fae

Dy K L. e & oy
rmndment Violations

1§ 10 § 16, and Double—~Jeoparcy. also dented as well as "Allied Offensges

of similar Import Merge.

3, L

Because the Court of Appeals docis ion Contra, does nob Recognize thisg,
Jurisdiction must be accepted by the Supreme Couct of Chic to insure and

.

in the integgst of Justice and that Jushice will be sepved!

wy THANE THIS GONORADLE COURT FOR ITS TIMT AND ANY BND ALL CONSIDERATIONS.T
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Respectfelly Submitted,.

1/-,4. Hent 2V

steohdn W. Byerly — P76
#434~590 & 1A-129
Ross Correctional Inst.
fapbox 7010

16149 State Boute 104
Chillicothe, Chic 45601

COUNSEL COF BECORD
COUNSEL FOR APPELLANE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hercby certify that a copy of the foregoing Motion for Netice of Appeal
and Memorancum in Support of Jurisdiction was forwarded by rsgulat UsS.
Mail to the Office of the Prosecutor(s) Office to James Mayer/Jill Cochrans
at 38 South Park Street, Mansfield ,onio 44902, on this 7/ day of
' ¢ 2012,
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STATE OF OHIO
FRAMKLIN CODNTY, CHIO

AFFIDAVIT OF VERITY

I the uadersigned, after first being duly cautioned and Sworn to my Gath,
despose and say that I'am aware of the Penalty for Perjury, and that any
False Statement made by me in the foregoing Legal Documents, attached hereto
will subject me to such Penalties for Perjury.

I, further state that the allegations, averments, or Contents of the
Legal Dociments attached hereto are "IRUE,* and "COBRECT,™ to the Best of
my Personal Knowledge, Information, and Belief.
I solemly Swear that I received vecently this year of 2012, a copy of two
ingictménts from Richland County Prosecutor's Office upon request for said
Documents to be sent to me as such, I need all indictments and Haivers alleged
signed by this Bppelient/Petitioner/Defendant,; Stephen W. Byerly, I received
only two ipndictments and "HO" "HAIVERMS.™ and that all. the Court/Progecutor/
nefense Counsel had'Prior Knowledge of this pefective Indictment Case Number
- Q&ﬁﬂ, shosm on Docket Sheet Nuwber — 1 ~ Page — 1 - Date:s Z7/09/02
and that this information was given to all on the above Date: Thus, Court/
Prior Knowledge of this Defectiwve Indictment for 3 Months before scheduled
Trial beqan? ALl did pothing to correct this Defective Indictmen, But,
Openly and with Prior Knowledge did instruct(Empaneled)Jdury of a False Charge
Agoravated Burglarv R.C. § 2911.11 with knowledge of 3 Months of
"'Defective Indictment; and gtill with this Knowledge did also, instruct Jury
on a '”@QTH PENALTY" by doing this has committed a "FELONY OF ATTEMPTED
MURDER," of this Appellant/Petitioner/Defendant. with Prior Calculaticn
and Design. This is a "IRUE FACT{" with Prior knowledge of 3 Months before

Trial kb 1 '*'16 c3/0
W i,
ERTFA87 Pati Parsons
XS ;
s Notary Public -
 State of Ohio
Z % g 5 My Commigsion Expires
SWORN to ok RIRED befor%ufégg % duly cormif€i 1is
day of Jr\V§H (2012. '
/
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IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR RICHLAND COUNTY, OHIO i JU’;’K&

FIFTH APPELLATE DISTRICT

' STATE OF OHIO
Plaintiff - Appellee § CaseNo: 12-CA-0041
-v§- :
'STEPHEN W. BYERLY E JUDGMENT-ENTRY
Defendant - Appellant :

This matter comes before the Court upon Appellant's “Formal:Gemplaifit’
“and:Reconsideration & Violation:of: Due-Process-Clause:” Appellant's motion is
denied.

MOTION DENIED.

IT IS SO ORDERED.
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- JUDGE
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IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR RICHLAND COUNTY, oHio Pz, &K

FIFTH APPELLATE DISTRICT o

STATE OF OHIO
Plaintiff - Appellee Case No. 12-CA:0048

STEPHEN W. BYERLY

Defendaht - Appellant

This matter comes before the Court upon Appellant’s “Eormal:Complaint’

~ and Re@o.ﬂis‘iidfe:ﬁatiQn...&_Mio:lat-i:o;nzfo;ﬁ«aue;;é:Pfﬁ@EesfS’*GI'a-‘user::’:’- Appellant’s motion is
denied.

~ MOTION DENIED.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

SIVESE
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Date: 08/08/12. Case: 2012 C& 0048 (‘:““
. ot
Judge: COURT OF APPEALS
4 ﬂyf
Tide Sefetpi. & A5 0
P o «@yaf
From: RICHLAND COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS Mﬁ’% ¥ ggf ?‘f .Y
LINDA M FRARY, CLERK e .
50 PARK AVENUE EAST ‘ PLAINTIFF: STATE OF OHIC
MANSFIELD, OHTIOQ 44902 e G e e e
(419) 774-55%44 DOMESTIC ‘L DEFENDANT: BYERLY, STEPHEN W
{419) 774-5655 CIVIL/CRIMINAL e i
o - LT
To: BYERLY, STEPHEN'W Caf'ﬂéc.T—Mé/ﬁb’fg Thi bill must be pdid in full
$434-590 & 1A-129 1S if pot paid
|ROSS CORRECTIONAL INST PO.BOX 7010 f within 30 days.
116149 ST~ RT 104 c it g, vour accoun!
| CHILLICOTHE,OH.45601 within 30 aays. ling
e will be dlarﬂeda‘sl() 00 bilhing
T
tpe, Payment @ armnvemcnts eR
ke made by calling 419-526-7%
Case: 2012 CA 0048 Party Name: BYERLY, STEPHEN W
Jate Item Docket Amount Amount Due
e S ﬂyﬂq_@j‘fiﬁoﬁdicﬁc&) PAEEF a>
36/19/2012 CLERK'S COMPUTER FEE-GEN DIV 10.00 10.00
26/19/2012 COURT'S COMPUTER FEE 3.00 3,00
264942042 NOTICE OF: APPEAL TG, COURT:OF APREALS. - ELILED! 32 1.00 1.00
56/19/2012 CLERKS FEES 25.00 25.00
)6/27/2012 ENTRY FILED ORDERED APPELLANT I8 ORDERED TC 2.2 2.00 2.00
1 A2.0% B : NAL--PABERS .- WITHO Sed?f .955.00 5,00
)6/29/2012 COPY MAILED TO STEPHEN BYERLY 1.00 1,00
37/1.8/2012. MQTLON: FOR LEAVE OF: THE COURT _FOR M RECCNSTDERALIOQ: 12.00 12.00
)7/ 26 /2012 MOTION “EQR, LEAVE-O# THE, _COURT.FOR RECONSTDERATION.. 6,00 6.00
37/27/2012 COPY MAILED TO STEPHEN BYERLY 1.00 1.00
37/27/2012 COURT OF APPEALS ENTRY FILED ORDERED: APPELLAN 2.00 2.00
17/31/2012 COURT OF APPEALS ENTRY FILED ORDERED: THE COURT 2.00 2.00
37/31/2012 COPY MAILED TO STEPHEN BYERLY 1.00 1.00
Balance: 71..00
fotal Plan Amount: 71.400 Total Plan Amount Due: 71.00
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IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR RICHLAND COUNTY, OHIO " o, = " %

. i;‘i&f o L e
FIFTH APPELLATE DISTRICT CEA g %11., ;
O ey
f?%,
STATE OF OHIO
CASE NO. 12CA48
Plaintiff-Appeliee
-VS- | .
S e JUDGMENT ENTRY
STEPHEN W. BYERLY
Defendant-Appeliant
This matter came before the Court for consideration of this Court’s sua
sponte judgment entry filed on or about June 27, 2012, ordering Appellant to file
a fully completed docketing statement on or before July 11, 2012. Appellant has
failed to file a fully completed docketing statement with a time- stamped copy of
the trial court's order being appealed attached. For this reason, the Court hereby
dismisses the within appeal pursuant to Loc.App.R. 5(D) for failure to prosecute.
CAL_J_S_E DISMISSED.
- COSTS TAXED TO APPELLANT.
IT 1S SO ORDERED. | A gj
CCe QC 05
Sephan Bty
N 4 , R —é Lj)
2 ﬁﬂfff@ﬁﬁﬁ iiet | ¢ W
raecf< 277, b &
ﬁw?;ﬁ é{“{é‘gjw ébp “?s f}f ; é":f / JUDGE
sy OwTpe BT
by {Ti,jjs}’g”fﬁ e@;?r‘&#*:; {%j’ﬁt- - '/: f
wm“ ag‘jﬁ:?wﬁé 45"“.‘"?_‘ **yk:h ‘féﬂ W;/ * b #
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T wen 8 uls L 7M [Tm S iy B /iy I Y S
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IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR RICHLAND COUNAN? Qff!2;
FIFTH APPELLATE DISTRICT cHNOA . 7R
CLERK of co&;?{’s
STATE OF OHIO
Plaintiff - Appellee . CaseNo- 12-CA0041
-Vs- : | |
STEPHEN W. BYERLY . JUDGMENT ENTRY-

Defendant - Appellant

This matter comes before the Court upon Appellant's “Motion for Leave of
the Court for ‘Rﬂé@on@idéf&lti@h‘tl_&;:E\a'b'l;icati'cn--'of:‘Ré%;‘c“rrd@”’ Appellant asserts he
did file a docketing statement as ordered by this Court, however, the Clerk of
Courts does not have any record of a Docketing Statement being filed.
Appellant's motion is denied.

MOTION DENIED.

iT1S SO ORDERED.
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IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR RICHLAND COUNTY, o%) 5 U

ARED Dyt = ("/,»‘1
FIFTH APPELLATE DISTRICT Lo 3&4 )
of oy, i,
f?ﬁ lii ! f:"%: Y 0
A {}”er}.,
TS

STATE OF OHIO

Plaintiff - Appellee Case:No. - 12-:CA-41:
V§-
STEPHEN W. BYERLY . . JUDGMENTENTRY
Defendant - Appellant :

This matter comes before the Court upon Appellant's *“Motion: for
Appointment:of Counsel.” Appellant's motion is-denied.
MOTION DENIED,

IT IS SO ORDERED.
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IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR RICHLAND COUNTY, OHIO 357/ ~ ;', é‘
Jé/

FIFTH APPELLATE DISTRICT 4;

STATE OF OHIO
CASE NO.12-CA-41
Plaintiff-Appellee
-VS-
JUDGMENT ENTRY
STEVEN W. BYERLY

Defendant-Appellant

This matter came before the Court for review of Appellant's Notice of Appeal filed
ron“ May-;;.;zg.‘;:;'zm2::“ Updn reQiew, the dourt notes fhat Appellant has failed to file a
Docketing Statement along with an attached time-stamped copy of the judgment entry
being appealed, as required by Loc.App.R. 6(A).

Appeliant is hereby ordered to file a fully completed Docketing Statement in
accordance with Loc.App.R. 6(A) on or before June: 22,2012, Failure to file a fully

completed Docketing Statement may result in the dismissal of the within appeal

pursuant to Loc.App.R. 5(D).
[T IS SO ORDERED.
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IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR RICHLAND COUNTY, OHIO o ca’ggfé‘,q ‘s
(?/2 .f"s "}"Gre,!n
FIFTH APPELLATE DISTRICT . 15 » "6
i / o,
CLERA s o | 556
0’\6‘(5;
/f?,rgﬁ
STATE OF OHIO
Plaintiff - Appellee Case'No. - 12-CA-41
-5~ :
STEVEN BYERLY : JUDGMENT ENTRY

Defendant - Appellant

Fhis matter comes before the Court upon Appellant’s “Motion for the

Reduction of Documents and Legal-Copies.” Appeliant's motion is denied.
MOTION DENIED. -

IT IS SO ORDERED.
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Date: 07/03/12 W cjj s 67
T Méﬂ’w ; i,?grﬁ,,?ﬁ;? " Judge:
Olipefls ~ T@o Wz% Cﬁﬁ@#
From: RICHLAND COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS ﬂ-‘jw% G ﬁ 23
LINDA H FRARY, CLERK [ e e e e
50 BARK AVENUE EAST | PLAINTIFF: STATE OF OHIO
MANSFIELD, OHIO 44902 | - e e e |
(419) 774-5544 DOMESTIC | DEFENDANT: BYERLY, STEPHEN W ;
(419) 774-5655 CIVIL/C‘RIMINAL -
T wJRowa *| This bill must be pald in full
Io: JBYERLY - STEPHEN"W
soCE 434-590 3 p + within 30 days. If not paid
P ] ‘ ) | . '
[P0 BOX 45699 BR2£3 AT within 30 days, your account
| " s amga
 LUCASVILLE,OH" 45699 e s 5%—.&?;@5 I will be charged a 510.00 bﬁh]}g
| P ——— JEP——— M ol J
7 fee. Payment arrangements can
be made by calling 419-526-7932.
tage: 2012 CA 0041 Party Name: BYERLY, STEPHEN W
late Item Docket Amount Amount D
e 5 gme  PesFueters 295323 °° e frowme Pee
15/29/2012 NOTICE} OF APPEAL TO COURT OF AFPPEALS JE 01.02.02 F 166700 166. 00
5/2.97 MOTION  FOR - THE. REDUGTTON OF -DOCUMENTS AND LEGEL CO 2.00 2.00
15/2372012 COURT'S COMPUTER FEE 3.00 3.00
)6§/29/2012 CLERK'S COMPUTER FEE-GEN DIV 10.00 19.00
15/29/2012 CLERKS FEES 25.00 25.00
}5/3172012 COPY CHARGE TO CASE OF APPEAL & MOTION FOR NO COPIL 16.60 16.60
16/08/2012 PLTF APPELLEE, STATE OF OHIC MOTION TO DISMISS APP 5.00 5.00
B PRANSCRLPT,.DOCKET. & ALL. ORIGINAL PARERS -WITHOUZL T (5T 5.00 5.00
'6/13/2012 ENTRY FILED. ORDERED: APPELLANTS MOTION FOR TH 2.00 2.00
'6/13/2012 ENTRY FILED. ORDERED: APPELLANT IS HEREBY ORDERE 2.00 2.00
6/18/2012 MOTION:EQR APPOINTMENT (OF. COUNSEL RLL XXX 1.00 1.00
o Attorney: :
6/18/2012 MOTION. FOR LEAVE OF CQURTFILED, 1.00 1.00
Attorney: PRO SE
AFFI!AVIT OF: INDIGENCY XXX x.XX 1.00 1.00
) EEXTENS _ AN 2.00 2.00
BB 5.00 5.00
7/05%2912- 2.00 2.00
7/06/2012 ENTRY FILED. ORDERED:  APPELLEES MOTION TO DISMI 2.00 2.900
7/06/2012 ENTRY FILED. ORDERED: APPELLANTS FOR FOR APPOINT 2.00 2.00
7/06/2012 ENTRY FTLED. ORDERED: CASE DISMISSED scanned 2.00 2.00
7/G6/2012 ENTRY FILED. ORDERED: APPELLANTS MOTION FOR LEAV 2.00 2.00
Balance: 256.60
otal Plan 256.60 Total Plan Amount Due: 256.60

Comments:

Amount:

S, L
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IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR RICHLAND COUNTY, G0, Pfa‘?gﬁri"égo

FIFTH APPELLATE DISTRICT Linp ey P,
lfﬁ;;'q 4 fp ’ ~ 38
COUR’%;’:
STATE OF OHIO

'CASE NO. 12-CA-48
Plaintiff-Appellee
VS-
_ JUDGMENT ENTRY
STEPHEN W. BYERLY

Defendant-Appellant

This: matter came before the Court for rewew of Appeilants Notlce of_ o

Appeal flted ohmJ“une 18; 2012 Upon review, the Court notes that Appellant has
failed to file a Docketing Statement along with an attached time-stamped copy of
the judgment entry being appealed, as required by Loc.App.R. 6(A).

Appellant is hereby ordered to file a fully completed Docketing Statement
in accordance with Loc.App.R. B(A)-on or before-July 11, 2012. Failure to file a
*  fully completed Docketing Statement may result in the dismissal of the within
appeal pursuant to Loc.App.R. 5(D). |

IT IS SO ORDERED.
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IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR RICHLAND COUNTY, OHIO ‘ﬁfﬁagfz €077V G,
6.
FIFTH APPELLATE DISTRICT o4, Ay, 5
ﬁ)fe’ Q'i .4.!?‘, l?
{szf?
Rig

STATE OF OHIO
CASE NO. 12-CA-41
Plaintiff-Appellee
VS-
JUDGMENT ENTRY
STEPHEN W. BYERLY

Defendant-Appeilant

This matter came before the Court for consideration of this Court's sua
sponte judgment entry filed on or about June 13;-2012, ordering Appellant to file
a fully completed docketing statement on-or befo.re:;duné- 22. 2012, Appellant has
failed to file a fully completed docketing statement with a time- stamped copy of
the trial court’s order being appealed attached. For this reason, the Court hereby
dismisses the within appeal pursuant to Loc.App.R:5(D) for failure to prosecute.

CAUSE DISMISSED.

COSTS TAXED TO APPELLANT.

IT IS SO ORDERED.
) ><pc'_a-«w /Q’7

JUDGE
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FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS
RICHLAND COUNTY, OHIO EXHIBIT
CASE NO. 2012 CA 0041

STEPHEN W BYERLY VS STATE OF OHIO

APPELLANT APPELLEE

PRO SE JAMES J MAYER JR
PROSECUTOR - RICHLAND CO
38 S PARK ST
MANSFIELD, OH 44902

SEND TO: :

STEPHEN W BYERLY s‘

NOTICE OF FILING TRANSCRIPT OF THE RECORD

" YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ON:  June 8;2012

* Transcript of the Docket and All Original Papers have been filed in the Court of Appeals

] Wi Traascripi of Procecdings filed.
[X] Without Transcript of the Proceedings filed.

Please comply with the Court of Appeals Local Rule 3 (A). Attorney’s Ohio Supfeme Court Bar Registratio‘n
Number must follow name of counsel on all documents.

Please check the Appellate Rules and Local Appellate Rules to determine when your brief is due and all filing
requirements, '

Thank you for your kind cooperation.

JUDITH A. BLACK

Assignment Comrnissioner

50 Park Avenue East, 3™ Floor

Mansfield, Ohio 44902

(419) 774-5655
cC:

STEPHEN W BYERLY
JAMES ] MAYER JR

Date: June 8, 2012



CERTIFICATION OF RECORD UPON
TRANSMITTAL TO COURT OF APPEALS

In accordance with App. R. 9(A), I hereby certify that the attached is the record in this case, consisting of
the original papers and exhibits to those papers; the transcript of proceedings and exhibits, and any certified copies
of the journal entries and the certified docket of the case.

I further certify that the documents in the record are numbed and the corresponding entries on the docket or separate index have
been identified.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereuntg,sylbscribed my name and affix the seal of said Common Picas Court on
57— day of __o_ it . 2012

-

LINDA H. FRARY, CLERK OF COURT

7
By: ./ 5 ‘-~/"‘"Tlh~w-~‘~-1
-~~~ DEPUFY CLERK /




TO: DATE: 7/02/12

RICHLAND: COUNTY ‘COMMON PLEAS COURT . SOl o

c/o CLERK" OF COURTS e 9 7 510%;?; Als

50 PARK AVENUE BAST ) m“_ _‘_’_"?5’0 }'O}ﬁg

P.O. BOX 127 M <5 1o

MANSFIELD, OHIO /AS8§1 44902 Cff:{%%qof}- Ff?,qm: /8
N URTS

FROM:

STEPHEN W. BYERLY

$434-590

ROSS CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION

16149 STATE ROUTE 104

P.0. BOX 7010 -~
CHILLICOTHE, OHIO 45601

Sir/Matams

I'am requesting also, that a(gépyvot thn'disnias;;‘:;ij
{mwaooueongiéilbn_Judﬁemun&-gntEQ)alao be added to this Praecipe
on Case Number iﬁfgf:%CA'éﬂOQ'ﬂj:a accompanied this issue and
curzent issues that were filed for thia Case Huwber. To the

Fifth District Appellate Court Directly to comply with cutstanding
Local: Rules. Do to my extreme Poverty, I'am forced to comply
with one issue at a time. I ask this letter be apart of the
Record and Docket 3heet antry. For Case Numbsrs - 02~-CR-0021

& 02=CR~-424-D & @0I2-CA-004Y)/ ¥ thank you kindly for any and

all considerational

Respectfully Submitted,

[COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR APPELLANT]

STEPHEN W. BYERLY
$434-590 & 1A-129
ROSS CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION

16149 STATE ROUTE 104
P.O. BOX 7010

OCHYT T THAsmoon e~ s =

Pr
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’ TIME STAMP AND RETURN

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR RICHLAND COUNTY, OHIO
FIFTH APPEALLATE DISTRICT

STATE OF CHIO
PLAINTIFF-APPELEE

DATE: 6/21/12

Vs. : CASE NO. 12-CA—41
- 3 ‘é;;'*_i
STEPHEN W. BYERLY : = EE
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT . S %%— =,
P Lol - rf‘ﬂ% qﬁ?‘
: Fak i~ oy
: E%?; - cﬂ%%%i
20 = £

"MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIMBE®
AND
DUE PROCESS CLAUSE PROTECTION

Now, comes the Defendant., Stephen W. Byerly, acting in Pro-Se, asks this
Honorable Court for an Extension of Time, in the amount of 30 days to envoke
the Protection of my "Due Process Clause," and "Equal Protection of the
Law," under the Fifth and Fourteenth United States Constitutional Amendment(s),
Do to the "Fact," time lines were not complied with by the Court shown receipt
of Docuiment from Court on June Zist, 2012, Dated June l3th, 2012 and to
comply with by June 22nd, 2012, not even Mail system is that effecient,

Thus, this Court is fully aware of the sericusness of this Case and the
"Fact," that the Defendant is Pro-Se Litigant, and is untrained in the Law,
That he has to be relient upon the untrained Law Clerk's at the Prison he
is Incarcerated at for Help with any and all Pleadings, Thus, time line

is inadequate to approach the Pate/Time Institutional Library is available
to complete a Legal Process, this is being denied access by this Court do

to Tine Lines.

Alsos Dsfendant has had to file a Stay to the United States District
Court, Southern District of Chioc, Columbus, Ohio 43215, on this below issue

which is relievant to my entire Case(s) (Documents Previously Submitted)

[Defective Indictment - issued by "Grand Jury," Aggravated Robbery
R.C. § 2911.01]}
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["DE FACTO AMENDMENT"]

"WE FIND THAT THE TRIAL COURT'S "DE FACTO AMENDMENT,™ TO THE COMPLAINT RBELCW
BY CONVICTING APPELLANT OF AN OFFENSE WITH WHICH HE WAS NEVER CHARGED AMOUNTS
TO A CHANGE IN THE NAME AND IDENTITY OF THE CRIME CHARGED AND ACCCRDINGLY
WAS IN VIOLATICN OF CRIMINAL RULE 7 (D) UNDER THESE CIRCUMSTANCES WE FIND
THAT APPELLANT'S CONVICTION FOR VIOLATING R.C. § 2903.01 2ND R.C. § 2911.11
MOST BE REVERSED AND APPELLANT DISCHARGED.™

#434-530 & 1A-129
ROSS CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION
16149 STATE ROUTE 104

P.0O. BCX 7010

CHILLICOTHE, CHIO 45601

CERTIFICATE COF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and corvect copy of the foregoing Motion
wag seirved accordingly to local rules and sent by regular U.S. Mail this
21st, day of June, 2012 to the following:

James J. Mayer, Prosecuting Attorney, Richland County, Chio and Jill Cochran,
Assistant Richland County Prosecutor.

38 South Park Street
Mansfield, Chio 44902.

COUNSEL OF RECCRD FOR APPELLEE.

["ALL DOCUMENTS AND. EVIDENCE PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED TO THIS COURT IN THE POSSESSION
AND CONTROL OF THE FIFTH APPELLATE DISTRICT COURT FOR RICHLAND COUNTY, OHIO]
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I OTHE FIFM DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS

RECHLAMGD COURTY, OHID
TIME STAMPED AND RETURNED

DATE: 8’//7//)\

CASE Mo. 2012-CR~0041 &

Va.

STEPHEN W. BYERLY (PRO-SE) (COUNSEL OF RECORD)
$434~590 § 18-129

ANSS CORBECTIONAL INSTITUTION

16145 STATE ROUTE 104

P.0. BOX 7010

COILLICOTRE, OHIC 485601

{740) 7Ia~7080

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT -~ STREPHEN W. BYERLY

JILL M. COCHRAN
SUPREME COURT No. 0078045

ASSISTANT RICHLAND COUNTY PROSECUTOR
38 SOUTH PAKK STREET

MANSFIELD, CHIO 44902

(419} 774-5539

(419) 774-5588 ~ PhX.

COUNSEL OF RECORD PCR APPELLER



FORMAL COMPLAINT
BRIEF

(1)

I, Petitioner, ask this Court for all findings “"Requested," by Petitioner,
to answer in prior filed Motions, that Court has received Bub, never Responded
to according to Rules of Criminal Procedure (48)(B) "DISHMISSAL BY THE COURT,"

[If the Court over objection of the State, Dismiss Information, or Complaint

it shall state on Record its Findings of Fact and Reasons for Dismissal

and since, "Questions Requested never answered by this Court," and were

presented to this Court to Respond to "Newly Discovered Evidence," of a

rDefective Indictment and shows I'am on a "False Charge," and according

to "De Facto Amendment," which state's "COMPLAINT," (Stated to this Courti)

and (Documentation proving said "False Chargel™) by Conviction of Petitioner/

Appellee, of an offence with which he was "NEVER," "CHARGED," amounts to

a Change in the "NAME,"and “IDENTITY,* of the "CRIME," and accordingly "Violated,"

criminal Rule 7 (D), this Court, was "DULY NOTIFIED® and was my "DUTY 10
RMTHIS OR ARY COURT AVAILABLE®, in my filings, Thus, Court ignores this

issue knowing my Alleged Case is/has changed the “NAME AND IDENYITY," of

my Case and is now "NULL AND VOID,* since Court/Prosecutor/Defense Counsel

(Trying to cover this upl) had prior knowledge of this "DEFRCTIVE INDICTMENT,"

that "GRAND JURY,"issued on {7/08/02), and on Case Number — 02«CR-424-D

an "AGCRAVATED ROBBERY' ~ R.C. § 2911.01, Buk, Trial Court/Prosecutor/Defense

Counsel instructed my "Jury,' of a "False Charge" of ("Agygravated Burglary

- R.C. § 2911.11 - (Issued on 7/09/02), Thus, “TAINTED/COMPAMINATED MY JURY,"

AND “CHARGES," since, All Charges were run on cne indictment, Case Number

- 02=Cr-424~D and "NO* "JOINDER® - till (8/02/02 or 8/08/027) two recorded

Times, on two different Case Numbers, - L. 02-CR-0021 & 2. 02-CR-~424~D.)

{Ses Docket Sheet Number - 1 - of Page - 1 ~ Case Number - O2-CR—424-D -

Pate: - 7/09/02 to Date of Trial which began on 10/05/02 - showe Court/Prosecutor/
pefense Counsel had prior knowledge of this "DEFECTIVE INDICTMENT;® 3 MONIHS
PRIOR TO MY TRIALI Case Number - 02-CR-424-D, did Instruct my Jury of a
“FALSE CHARGE," that "Grand Jury”, had no knowledge of and never Corracted
said Indictment and had no knowladge since Court Surpressed this iasue no

Correction done.



Nor was it sent back to “"Grand Jury" for Correction, Thus, I have been illegally
m&taineé: {FALSE INEARCERATIQNF} and most diffenately "FALSELY CONVICTEDI-
UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AMENDMENT VIOLATION IN: V,VI,XIV,VIII - OHIO
CONSTITUTION - ARTICLE I § 10 § 14 § 16. and “Due Process Clause,” all "VIOLATED"
wher "JURY" was Instructed of a Falte Charge of "Aggravated Sarglacy - R.C.

§ 2911.11 and was never given "Jurisdiction or Named," on Arraignment. "Thus,
"Rule of Criminal Procedure, 12 ~ Pleadings and Motions bafore Trials {ey2)
~ Defense and Gbﬁeati@n§ bas@é on Defects in the Indictment, Information,

or Qam@laint; (@ther than;“Eailute te show "Jurisdiction” in the ot

or to "Charge,® an F@ﬂ“ﬁ*ﬁzl“ which objections shall be "Notice," by the
Court at any time, during the pendency of the proceedings):

(A) Arraigmment shall be conducted in open Court, and shall consist of Reading
the indictment, infﬂrmatioh: or Complaint to the Defendant or stating to

him to plead, therefore. The Defendant shall be given a copy of the indictment,
information, or Complaint, or shall acknowledge receipt, there of "Before®
being callied to plead.

[Only open Court "DULY" Recorded shown on Docket Sheet -~ Case Muwmber 02~
CR~424-D {C)}(2).

He has a right to Counsel, and the Right to reasonable continuance in the
proceedings to secure Counsel, and pursuant to Criminal 22 & 44, the right
to have Counsel Assigned without costs to himself if he is unable to employ
Counsel. Also, have all "Duly” Recorded under Criminal Rule 22.

(C) EXPLANATION OF RIGHTS:

Judge or Magestrate shall cause him to be informed and shall determine that
he understands all of the following:



FORMAL COMPLATNT
BRIER
{(3)

[See, "Cémplaint:“ § 35.2 Essential Elements of Charge (Chio Constitution
Article I § Section 10 - Guarantees of the accused the Right to Demand the

nature and cause of the accusation.]
CRIMINAL HULE 9 - Warrant or Summons upon indictment or information.

{A) ISSUANCE:

The Clerk shall forthwith issue a Warrant for each Defendant "NAMED" in
the "INDICTMENT® or in the Informationi®

Clarify if this iz the Indictment for the same Offense for which he was

Bound over to pursuant to Rule 5.

[CRIMINAYL RULE 5:)

When a Defendant "PIRST" appears before a "Judge" or Magestrate," the Judge

or Magestrate, or "Magestrate," the Judge or Magestrate,” the Judge or Magestrate
the accused cr hisg Counsel or his Counsel, {Without Consent) o read Complaint

or a copy thereof, and shall inform the Defefndant (No Explanations (2)(3)(4)
(BY(1)(2)(1)(2)(3)(a)}(p)

CRIMINAL RULE & ~ (F)

Finding and Return of Indictment — indictment — the Indlciment shall be
Returned by the Court of Common Pleas, and "Filed® (7/09/02), with the Clerxk
who shall "EMDORSE," thareon the Date: of £iling and enter each Case ypon
the Appsarance, and Trial Dockets.

ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 2

Court Erzors — Placement on two Case Numbers for the same Offenses - 2012~
CA-0041 and 2012-C3-0048.

"FACT" I sent Requested Doguments by Regular U.S. Mail Segvice - Dated:?
on Docket Sheet as July Sth, 2012, {Under Case Number 2012-Ca-0048, I was
given a Time Line till July 1lth, 20012



FORMAT, COMPLATRT
(4)

ASSIGWMENT OF ERROR 2

Put, Court Dismissed this issue "BARLY" on June 22nd, 2012, ajainst extension
of Time and "Faot™ I sent in a Prascipe on July 5th, 2012, for all Documenta,
including the Requested Documents for a complete Record of Docketing Statement,
inwhich Richland County Common Plszas Court has Failed to orovide to the

Fifth District Court of Appeals as was Requested, (See attached Document(s)
and Exhibits.) Court Failed to provide said Documents and seems have misplaced
ong I sent 23 well on same Date/Time according to what was granted me on

Cagse Numbgr 2012-CA-0048, Judge Scotih Authorization. in accordance with

Locs App. R. 6(A) on or before July 1lth, 2012.

(V) Amendment Violation -~ Unethical Practice(s).

{No adequate "Notice," or severance of Original stated Case Number — 2012
CA-0041, Yet, sent ancther Case Number Same Offense/isauves of Postconviction,
Case Mumber fame Offensa/issues on at the same time period ~ Constituticnal
Amendment V & XIV, under Due Procsss Clausa - that I'am Twice being placed
in Jeopardy for the same offensge/Charge/Petition? 2o, which is the correct
answer? T meem to have £vo Court in Judicial Misconduct by adding second
Cage Number and decisions. (Two different Case Numbers for the same issues
and PETITION?)

ASSIGHNMENT OF ERROR 3

Richland County Common Pleas Court lssuance of Fines/Fees - Document
on 7/09/12, even before all issues were decided on, 7/09/12 and in ignorance
of a filed Document of ALfiJAVIT OF Indigency and in regards to [Prison
Litigation Reform Act, Administrative Order No. 97-01 Part IT (C), 105 7.3d
at 1133, only 20% of inmates Monthly Account can be attached!]
and since it indigency was Filed en 5/7/12 & 6/18/12 - (Gave no Findings

and Reasons, (Rules of Criminal Procedure 48) I therefore ask this Honorable

Court to Rule on my Indigency Filed accepted by Clerk and buly recorded

on Docket Sheet it shows Clerk has acca v i
pred my indigen
claims otherwise. Y Jeney Foms fwice now



FORMAL COMPLATIHT
BRIRP
{3)

ASSICNMENT OF ERROR 3

There has never basen any change in 11 vears concerning wy indigency and

no Change in my Extreme Poverty Vet, now all has Changed yeb, not the previous
Pulings in the past on my indigency as stated all is the same except now

State wishes to charge for issue knowing this lomate has no adequate funds

to Challenge said Courts and seems this Court wishes to Hinder this Inmates
abilities to be able to Challenge in the Courts specially when a Court has
Committed a Grievious Error and Charged me with a False Charge of Aggravated
Burglary - R.C. § 2911.11, Al1 seem t¢ be trying to ignore Defective Indictment
or Cover it up? and want to Hinder oy Due Process Right to Access to Courts
and Fact that ahqws Richland County Commnon Pleas Court committed a Grievicus

Error and I'am under a False Charge.

[Lewic V. Casey, 75 F.24 1137, 1145 ~1146 (7th Cir. 1996)]

Supram Court helg that a Priszoner muat show some actual injury.
CONCLUSION

Denied my Affidavit, of Indigency and my entire Record shows my past has

always had Indigency and extrema Poverty and I have no increase in Money.

This places a Burdon on this Prisoner's abiltiy for Access to Courts and

axtreme Hindrance, fo obtain funds for cbpies and Postage and nothing to

gspare for Plnes/Fees/costs, and hinderd my Pilings to Courts a serious Problem
also, by not sending out "Notices in a Timely mamnner alsc, denys me access

to Courts by delaying sending of these Notices for Reconsideration time

lines, and dees Violate VI Aasendment Right to adeguate Yotification to effectively
Challeng as ls my Right to Accesa to Courts and Violation of Due Process

Clause under V and XIV Amendments. Witholding Access to Notices that allow

only two days to complete a Piling issue is not adequate time to File!

Violates my Time to Ille in Courts, and is Vindictive trait to hinder Patiticners
ability to Effectively Challenge his Conviction/Sentenca.



PORMAL COMPLAINR

(6)

CONCLUBION

Az stated this is an Extreme Amount to pay when no incresase in State Pay

to cover it. and that I already am under a State Cbllgation to Monthly deductions
for the amount of $51,000.00 dollars and I'am under D.R.C. Policy 51205

03 (I), for Crime Victima. Which openly shows Trial Court and Clerk's Cffice
trying to Hinder and still hide "Defective Indictment,® which now Pederal

Court is very aware of. (Ses attached Doauments/Exhibits.

This Honorable Court is very avare of my ilssues, since Prosecution, has

sent me sald "Defective Indictment," ghows pricr knowladge of and did Taint/
Contaminated my entirs Case alse, T had to sign for the package sent to
R.C«I. by Richland Countty Common Pleas Court. shows all had 3 month prior
krnowledge of this Defective Indlctment. by signing a regestry wpon accival.

I have to sign before I can ceceive.

And by denial of Rule 18 Discovery for 11 Plus years frem obtalning this

Favorable Evidence.

And by denial of my Discovery Rule 16 Suppressed so I would not f£ind out

about Defective Indictment Dated 7/08/02, I had to recalve a Printout from

and outside source to cbtain Discovery (Partial)} to find ancther Newly Discovered
Evidence, Decause state Chavged me oviginally with a Murder Charge, (02—

CR-0021) Mow claimg & different Cass Numbar of 02-CRA-00033, Dated 1/02/02

- But, Dismissed on 1/29/02 according to Docket Sheet - (Warrant/Indictment/Waiver,
inwhich I wes stated by Prosscutor that I was sexved by Crand Jury indictment

for Aggravated Murder Charge with "Death Pemalty on 01/09/02 - 8o, if this

is corrsct then T have bheon Charged "Twice," for same Crime/same Conduct

two seperate Case Numbers - {Double -~ Jecpardy does attach} 1. Case Number
Q2-CRA-(0033 and 2. Caze Mumber - 02-CR-0021, All has been Ignored or Surpressed
purposely to cover—up said Defective Indictwent and Conviction this Petitioner

on a False Charge of Aggravated Burglary and All are covering up to prevent
a black mark on Court and Justice Systeml. Court needs to investigate Defective

Indictment and Richland County Common Pleas Court and Prosecution was on
Case Number - 02-CR-424-D.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Motion fli-Sliiss TG

was served upon the g/Cl-f {pni¥) County Prosecutor, by U.S. Mail

(YOUR COUNTY)

addressed to histherofficeat .3 & SoulH PanrKk 5 EZ"
UTOR)

tADDRESS FOR YO{&COUNTY S PROS

/”)HA/S,F/&[.JQ_, O Hre H L/ 90, Covat )30 Hevse #9870 ¢

onthe __ dayof

DEFENDANT, pro se

(DATE YOU ARE PLACING MOTION |N MAIL)



t:ivﬂ. m:;imu g mi&s were sent and sve Duly Recorded.

acoepted ~ Date Filed on 5/7/2012 & ©/18/2012 - is t!m Inz:&mt
aﬁ&uatim!claimi&l}. ismmmmawwmlmwamm
wag issued on (7/08/02) to ! PETITIONER/APPELLER

AFFIDAVIT OF INDIGENCY Respectfully Submitted

I, Btephen W t&y&ﬂy hareby solemnl
swear that I have presently this

day of . s 2012, no aspets
aﬁwml.;m&m&aﬁmﬁwwxf
for any Legal Services, Fees or Costs
in the Wtylad CABes.

{Extreme Poverty)

lﬁl&? STATE ROUTE
PO, BOX 7010
CHILLICCHERE, OHIO

Janet E. Spearry
Notary Public - Ohio
& My Commission Expires 8-25-2013
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TN THE PIETE BISTRICY APPRILAYE COURE
WICHLAND CODNTYE, ORIO
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STEPIIE W BYERLY
DEPITALT

paEs 5 / prXa) //)_,

L5

& ks FR

CASE W0 AL BCRAHIEL,

B L #&

L3

Led

HEPTON POR RECCRSIDERATION

o

TEDIORREY APFIDAVIY

RHORTZEDY

JAPES J. BAYER, Jg.

RICHLANE COURTY., QHIG

JLEL . Coohtan
ome Uourt Noe Sorreas

ﬁmi&mﬁ Righland County Prossoul
% seuth Pach Sireuk
Hasetield, Ohlo 44802

[TERMIHATICS OF PINE'S/PEE*S/C00I8 N
TH BN LECAL SERVICES OR MARTERS.]

Stephen We Byecly
430580 & la-12%

Roas Covrectional Inpt.
oy BOR LD
ehillicothe, CGhio 45801
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HEMORMSTAR 1N SUIRPORT
{2}

ACEYCEMENT OF FRROR 1

¥ mave mivelthed sud wes "Duly® hossphed by bhe Cleck of Coukts sl
Pileg - 2 - Indlgencys Depeds - May Vihy 2002, and Qne wes Ly filad
ardt sgoeptsd by the Clesk of Cowrts and estewsd on Dovket Stwemsk ~ Dabas
say Feh, 2008, snd one wes “huly.” Filsd and wax aprupted by Clerk of Courts
and anteret on Dochet Shest - Datey - §/38/200%, Thas, it hee hesn "haly®
guosnNotorieed Sratoment, And with thle mratoment thal wae sgospbad by
this Couri

¥ Gtaphen W. Bperly, Seweby selemuly suoar Chael I hawn presently this
e day of Wey 200, and 15th day of June - 213, bowe no meons of Plrancial
Support and No hesets of any Velue, axt cannot Alford to Pay for Any Lagal
Servicss, Pee's. of Cost's in mmy wennerfsather, is the above styled oosal{a)
- Case Nupberi - 20124A-004) o E0I2~CA0046, wannct have (2) two Uase
sushers Sor the same Posteonviction and “Double-deoperdy dobe ALLSCH. sal
in Yiclotion of the Sixth Rsendmant -

T s this Honovable Court o Reconsider my Indigenuy AZDIGewit Fomis.
which sce "Soly” scbmitied end wesn accepted and Filad by the Righiand Counly
Clochs Oifice and Duly revosded on Dockel Fneat. I ask this Honopable Oooet
bo "Eliminate,” sni end ail Pinets, Ovetls, Pee's for the Swo {2} sabadtred
45 yhe zonths of Bay/June/July bugust for the (2] two stated suounta:

Lo E066.80 = = = 2o §71.00 for these Laoe BoEbersi  Le Case o i3-La-
0041 and Cage Haubme ~ » w =~ Z12CR-0058

1 have stated and Siorn and gave a legelimed Statesent Lo this *Face®
which will meke Inis "Oowrs® *Lisble® for this issoe, "GELYY have atated
rhin becouse the YFact® I only make $15.00 Dollars, por month, anc 1 s
to be Pentalice, becouse of wy inebilivy to Pay dor FineafOoate/Peus, [Suprens
Gouct} states I gennot by Peatalized do fo my ieability to Pay. Thus, sl
TIINDEE" my Due Process Clewse. and my ability to challenge wmy Conviction
anGlor Sentence to seek a craditable Defiense for my Raliefl dnd thus, these
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costs would PHINDER® all Pilinge. Plus ahility to sond said Pilings ooke
to lock of Dostage and the abilivy o obiain Cogles &ot. O any OLNST
Legal Aspect to challange oy conviction andt seok sy Relisf for my Case.

CONCTUSTON/RELTER

¥o eliminste all Coste/Fince/Tess of any Rind in sny wansrer/matarial .
e allow me to crmtinus to challenyge, and do to the Hpaer® This Couih, hag
toropad sy Rewly Discoversd Evidence of a “Defective Indictoont,” and “Falae
Charge sad Cowrlotion. This was and 18 submitved o this Court end it vas
wy DUTH.® o PINFLRE,® rthis Court of 'Trial Courts Myor's and that Yrial
rourt, alsos 616 comelf a PELONY ACTION® in this as well! - Sifficient
pvidencs was Submitted to this Court, Bub, Fails o Acknowledge the Twial
Courbs Prrogis? My "DUTY,Y Hnds and wes done Dy Clearly presenting this
presentation of "Hewly Discoversd Bvidence,” which was suhmithed to this
Court and was sent to Confiom sald Brror'sl - When a Court Fails to Recoynize
or hoknowledys an Hovor Shoun/Stated and submitted a8 Proof to this Chwmt
Places sald Court in "Lisble® ~ My "OMLX" concern is to aiiminate my Cost/Pines/
Fee's and to Bstablish the “Biscarriage of Justice.” and Vielations of wy
spue Process Clause," alsc, Constitutional Amendment ing YV VIL,NIV,VITE and
chic Constitution - Articles ¥ § 10 § 24 £ i8.

1 msk this Foncrable court in the "Interest of Jusgticn,” and Common Sanse
to allow me this "RELIEF,® and for my ability to still chellenge for said
Reiief, Alocs © an under 8 Court Coligstion fox Crisce Victia's and in D.R.Cs
Policy — 5120-5-03. (I}

sy po TR THIS HOMNORABLE QOURT FOR ITS TIME A ANY AND ALL CONBIDERATIONS"

Resipechinl Ly Do bt

?&'@a m:’g ?@1@ “‘.R*G*io
Uhililcothe, Chiop 40601
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INDICTMENT FOR: AGGRAVATED MURDER
WITH SPECIFICATIONS

THE STATE OF OHIO, RICHLAND COUNTY, SS.
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Of the term of July in the Year of our Lord two thousand two.

The jurers of the grand jury of the State of Chieo, within and for the body
of the County aforesaid, on their caths, in the name and by the authority
of the State of Chio, do £ind and present that:

STEPHEN W. BYERLY, DOB: 12/03/1948, 5SN: 277/46/1292, on or about the 2nd
day of January, 2002, at the County of Richland, did purposely, and with
prior calculation and design, cause the Death of another, in Violation of
Section 2903.01 {A) of the ohio Revised Code, a Felony.

SPRCIPICATION 13 The Grand Jurors further find and specify that the offense
waﬁwcammitt@dehile;tnea@ffendﬁé,ﬂasaccmmitting4~attempting to commit, or
fleeinggimmediatelywaftan;Commi;tingggxqattemptinggto;commit:ﬁﬂsaﬁvaggg
ROBBERY, THE OFFENDER WAS THE PRINCIPAL OFFENDER IN THE COMMLSSION OF THE
AGGRAVATED MURDER and further, the AGGRAVATED MURDER was comaitted with

prior calculation and design.

SPECIFICAYION II: The Grand Jurors further find and specify that the offender
nad a firearm on or about the offender’s person or under the offender's
control while committing the cifense and used the firearm to facilitate

the offense.

Contrary to the form of the stature in such case made and provided, and
against the peace and dignity of the State of Chio.

James J. Mayey
Prosecuting Attocney

ENDORSED: A TRUE BILL.

et Aahnenclin
Foreman of the Grand Jury
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of Right

View Case 2007-2206B yerly, Stephen Apnellant Appeal frem App.R. 26(B) Application,_{Murnahan

' Appeal} :

View Case 2011-12808 yerly, Stephen Relator Original Action in Procedendo

View Case 2011-16538 yerly, Stephen ~ |Appellant Discretionary Appeal {Felony); Claimed Appeal of
Right '
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WARRANT TO CONVEY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, RICHLAND COUNTY, OHIO

W&T’A Cgumwitﬂwp??
:?’f-fs cdst :fé s )

CASE'NO: 2002 CR9424'D €

STATE OF OHIO ¥0;20 |
vs ﬁefﬁa% ey OF ot Badl B ?|
& Ly /ﬁmwaef o oap o ai @&
SFBERHEN W BYERLY oF fsg. g ﬁé’jz P ?{Z %.@;&f o
The State of Ohio, Richland County, ss. Cned= By ys 2oty ) T éjﬁ 3 G- w1
2 FRZ7Y

Whereas the defendant, STERHFN-W-BYERIY

Was found guilty off AGGRAVATED MURDER CNVDGOF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS of said County on October 18,2002 ........

And is hereby sentenced by said court to: OHIO STATE PRISON SYSTEM, YOU ARE
THEREFORE COMMANDED to take charge of and convey the

Said defendant to the: OHIO STATE PRISON SYSTEM, And deliver STEPHEN W BYERLY

With the certified copy of the judgment and the sentence of the Court hereto annexed, to the
Superintendent or director thereof, and make due return of your proceedings hereon to this

Office forthwith.

WITNESS my signature and the seal of said Court this, October 18, 2002

PHILLIP E. SCOTT, C
¢ :
By _ ] . Nobwas . ﬁ
- Deputy Clerk /

SHERIFI’S RETURN o e
Rev. Code 311.08,.09; 23353 AN AR , f‘dﬁ? @
Sheriff’s Office, Richland County, Mansfield, -

Received this Writ on .
pursuant to its command, T forthwi

designated, as shown by the receipt indorsed hereon.
SHERIFE’S FEES 5/ RICHLAND COUNTY SHERIFF

Service & Return $
Mileage 32 ZE

TOTAL $_eZ 2 é--""“i eputy

****************************************************************************%f*********

R PLEASE COMPLETE FORM BELOW AN
0 0 lsz received this _ day of i oL

)

(Institution) I f“%
e br & o

'-'-q

At

d the same by conveying the person named to the place

by Sheriff of Richland County, Mansfield, the prisoner named in the within warrant, s
k/ v

o ]
é %qé Céz U Ca s =Ny
—_— . B
r};i_" o o %--?f
x MmUw
—

Superintendent--Director o0
Coo
-~ -
~
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